TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Universal Safety Response, Inc.		04/01/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Smith & Wesson Security Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	277 Mallory Station Road	
City:	Franklin	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37067	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77735641	USR
Serial Number:	77735643	UNIVERSAL SAFETY RESPONSE
Serial Number:	77735644	ЕМВ
Serial Number:	77735664	ЕМВ
Serial Number:	77735646	ERC
Serial Number:	77766784	USR
Serial Number:	77478885	ODDS OVERSPEED DIRECTIONAL DETECTION SYSTEM
Serial Number:	77473905	ODDS
Serial Number:	76208416	GRAB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)554-9651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212.613.2071 Phone:

Email: cclayton@gibbonslaw.com Correspondent Name: Catherine M. Clayton

Address Line 1: One Pennsylvania Plaza, 37th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10119			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108811.65434		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Catherine M. Clayton		
Signature:	/cmc/		
Date:	04/06/2011		
Total Attachments: 3 source=USR-Name-Change#page1.tif source=USR-Name-Change#page2.tif source=USR-Name-Change#page3.tif			

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNIVERSAL SAFETY RESPONSE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNIVERSAL SAFETY RESPONSE, INC. " TO "SMITH & WESSON SECURITY SOLUTIONS, INC. ", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2011, AT 3:12 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

8100

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 04-04-11

AUTHENT\[CATION: 8667183

TRADEMARK REEL: 004516 FRAME: 0406

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

4698878

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:23 PM 04/01/2011 FILED 03:12 PM 04/01/2011 SRV 110370713 - 4698878 FILE

certify:

read as follows:

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF

UNIVERSAL SAFETY RESPONSE, INC.

Universal Safety Response, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), does hereby

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the written consent of its sole member, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as amended, amending Article I in its entirety to

"Article I Name

The name of the Corporation is Smith & Wesson Security Solutions, Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders of the Corporation, the sole stockholder has consented to and approved said amendment in writing, in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the state of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

[The remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.]

PHX 329761445v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Universal Safety Response, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Michael F. Golden, its Chairman of the Board, as of the 1st day of

April, 2011.

By: /s/ Michael F. Golden
Michael F. Golden, Chairman of the Board

PHX 329761445v1

RECORDED: 04/06/2011

2